Accident Claims Tribunal, Rewari, vide the impugned award dated

29.10.2013.

8. Learned counsel for the parties are ad idem that the matter has

since been settled between the appellants and respondent No.3-Insurance

Company. Respondent No.3-Insurance Company has agreed to pay an

amount of Rs.9,60,000/- (rupees nine lacs and sixty thousand only), over and

above the amount awarded by the Tribunal, to the claimant-appellants herein

as full and final settlement of the claim in this appeal. The learned counsel

for the parties are further ad idem that the amount be apportioned amongst

the claimant-appellants in equal proportion.

[...]

- Tara Devi - would be handed over to the learned counsel for respondent

No.3-Insurance Company within a period of one week from today.

10. In view of the above, the present appeal is disposed off with a

direction to respondent No.3-Insurance Company to deposit the amount of

Rs.9,60,000/- (rupees nine lacs and sixty thousand only), over and above the

amount awarded by the Tribunal, in the bank accounts of the legal

representatives of the appellant - Tara Devi - within a period of 45 days from

today, failing which interest @ 9% per annum would be payable on the same

from the date of filing of the claim petition till realization.